Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

 \mathbf{R}^{\cdot}

09-14-1998

ET



100826450

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Gerald E. Roberts William P. Overstreet Name: Ericsson Inc. John R. Lane Johannes J. Vandegraaf John R. Poirier Jeff Johnson Internal Address: David Bing Street Address: Mountain View Road Robert B. Sanders Fulvio Bonecchi Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? City: Lynchburg 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger State/Country: Virginia ☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name Zip: 700598 ☐ Other 7/31/98; 8/3/98; 8/26/98; 8/13/98; Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Execution Date: 9/1/98; 8/7/98 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 7/31/98; 8/3/98; 8/17/98; 8/13/98; 9/1/98; 8/7/98 9-4-98 A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). (1) (1) (2)**(2)** (3)(3)Additional numbers attached ☐ Yes ☐ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 Name: Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 Internal Address: 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter 8th Floor filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. City: Arlington State: VA 22201 14-1140. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert W. Faris September 4, 1998 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Reg. No. 31,352 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [7]

295668

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Gerald E. Roberts, John R. Lane, John R. Poirier, Robert B. Sanders, William P. Overstreet, Johannes J. Vandegraaf, Jeff Johnson, David Bing, and Fulvio Bonecchi, (hereinafter ASSIGNORS), sell and assign to Ericsson Inc., a Delaware Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in ARCHITECTURE AND FREQUENCY PLAN FOR A UHF PORTABLE RADIO for which a soentitled application for Letters Patent of the United States is being concurrently executed herewith; and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Ericsson Inc., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

281382

PATENT REEL: 9438 FRAME: 0249

Gerald E. Roberts:	
7/3//97 Date	Gerald E. Roberts 4108 Audubon Place Lynchburg Virginia 24503
Witnessed by:	
Name: Gonda D. Rosenberger	Date: 7-31-98
Name: Jany R. Kul	Date: 7-31-98
John R. Lane:	
<u>8/3</u> /98	John Man
Date	John R. Lane
	1204 Shadow Peak Road Forest Virginia 24551
Witnessed by:	Potest Vilginia 24331
Name: William & Portuer	Date: 08/03/58
Name: Jan R. Kill	Date: 8-3-98
\bigcup	

John R. Poirier:	•	
	8/16/98	
Date	John R. Poirier	
	Address: 2705 GAIL DI	e
	City, State GILBORTSUILE, F	
Name: Junatly Juna	Date: 8/26/98 Date: 8/26/98	
Robert B. Sanders:		
8/13/98	mn 92	
Date	Robert B. Sanders	
24.0	P.O. Box 1099	
	Pamplin Virginia 2395	58
Witnessed by:		
Name: 4-1 Shabester	Date: 9/13/98	
	Date: 4/13/98	

- 3 -

281382

P	
William B. Overstreet:	
8/13/98	Mily Paro
Date	William P. Overstreet
	2725 Tanglewood Drive
	Roanoke Virginia 24018
Witnessed by:	
Name: Fred Shabester	Date: 8/13/93
Name: Jam R. Kul	Date: 8-13-98 24K
Jan Jan	La (3 B ZZZZ
Johannes J. Vandergraaf:	
When I handform	1 Johannes Manclefran
/Date //	Johannes J. Vandegraaf 239 Warwick Lane
·	Lynchburg Virginia 24503
Witnessed by:	

- 4 -

Name: John Jacob Vandeback Date: 9-1-98

Name: Ole vande Graf Date: Sept. 1, 1998

281382

Jeff Johnson:

8/13/98		all Ihm
Date		Jeff Johnson
		202 Pocohontas Drive
		Forest Virginia 24551
Witnessed by:		
Name: Maira P. Miller	_ Date:	8/13/98
Name: Jung R. Kul	_ Date:	8-13-98
David Bing:		
A 3, 1997 Date		David Bing
Date		1911 Ivy Lake Drive East Way L
		Forest Virginia 24551
Witnessed by:		1 01000 VIISIII 27001

Fulvio Bonecchi:

Fulrisbal. Address: 298 Noverley St, #1
City, State Meulo Park, CA 96025 Witnessed by: Name: Marsure & Unalapt Date: 2 day 98

RECORDED: 09/04/1998